
Waihi East Primary School Newsletter  
Term 3        Week 8 
16 September 2021 

UPCOMING DATES 
Sept 19-20 Year 5 & 6 Girls Waitawheta Hut Overnight Hike. 
Sept 21  Duffy Theatre. ‘Duffy in Bubble Trouble’. 11am. CANCELLED. 
Sept 22  Best Start 9.30-10.30am. 
Sept 25  Working Bee & Tree Planting at school. 8am. 
Sept 29  Winter Sports day. Bethlehem. CANCELLED 
Sept 30  Principal’s Awards Assembly. 2pm. 
Oct 1   Last day of Term 3. 
Oct 18   First day of Term 4. 
Oct 25   Labour Day. School Closed. 
Oct 26  Teacher Only day. School Closed. 
Oct 28  National Shake Out day. 
Nov 1  East School Agriculture Day. 
Nov 5  School Fun Run fundraiser.    

Room 4 Art Fundraising Calendars 



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES 
Neroli Matautia   nmatautia@east.school.nz  Room 1 
Dorette Hartley    dhartley@east.school.nz   Room 2 
Jo Derham   jderham@east.school.nz   Room 3 
Tammy Stevens   tstevens@east.school.nz   Room 4 
Jude Fletcher    jfletcher@east.school.nz   Room 5 
Caitlin Kneebone   ckneebone@east.school.nz  DC  
Sarah Cannell    scannell@east.school.nz   DC 
Emily Croker   ecroker@east.school.nz   DC 
Maren Johansen   mjohansen@east.school.nz  Room 8 
Brendon Carroll   bcarroll@east.school.nz   Room 9 
Briar Scott    principal@east.school.nz   Principal 
Vanessa Maunder  vmaunder@east.school.nz  Deputy Principal 
Sharon Samson    office@east.school.nz   Admin 
Michelle Burr   mburr@east.school.nz   Support  
Tanya Giles   tgiles@east.school.nz   Support 
Scott Spicer   sspicer@esat.school.nz   Support 

Kia Ora Whanau,  
 
Wow, how fabulous is it having all our tamariki (children) back at school?! Our hearts and 
thoughts go to our Auckland schools, still working with the difficulties of learning and working 
from home - kia kaha our friends.  
 
Thankyou to all our whanau who come on site and follow the rules asked of us at this level - 
fingers and toes crossed for our levels changing to Level 1 next week.  
Remember these are :   
To sign in if you are onsite - in the office if you are with us for more than a drop off/pickup.  
If you use the gate, please ensure you have washed your hands or use the sanitizer available.  
Please ensure you maintain a distance from other adults on site that you do not know.  
Wearing of masks is encouraged for adults visiting on site.    
 
We are blown away with the incredible response to our Colour Run 
fundraiser!! We have moved the event date to Friday the 5th of 
November - distances and details to come.  Our Students Leaders 
are helping to create an epic day - and we can't wait!! Keep up the 
amazing fundraising efforts - every child who manages to raise 
over $10 will be eligible to claim a prize.  
 
You will see in the newsletter that we are welcoming Mrs. Jaqualine Hill to the Discovery Centre 
next term.  She is super experienced and rather wonderful.  We are also very fortunate to 
welcome Ms. Sandra Watson to Room 8 on Mondays, and a block a week in Rm 5, 9, 4 and 
1.  Ms. Watson is thrilled to be joining our team and so are we!  You will see both of their pepeha 
in the newsletter.  Please make them welcome when you  see them around.  Lovely Mrs. Lynette 
Steele will also be onsite a bit more - we love having her here, so we feel very fortunate!  
 
The end of the term is coming towards us in a hurry  - please keep an eye on the calendar 
events as these seem to creep up fast.  
 
As always, please come and chat - I am only an email away.  
 
Nga mihi,  
Briar 
 

THIS NEWSLETTER CAN BE FOUND ON OUR WEBSITE  



WEEKLY NOTICES AND REMINDERS  

ABSENTEE NOTIFICATION 
Just a reminder that you can 

send your absentee notification 
by text to the school cell phone  

021 0258 4817 

Bank Account details for any and all online payments.  
Please use your surname as a reference. 

 

 020472 0084492-00 
 

YUMMY STICKERS 
Please continue to collect Yummy Stickers from the apples that you get from New 
World and Pak n Save supermarkets. We send these away at the end of Term 3 to 

get some free sports gear. Charts are hanging in  the office for you to add your     
stickers too or we can give you your own chart to have at home. 

TERM 3 FUNDRAISER  
Personalised Artwork Calendars, Cards,  

Diaries, Mouse Mats & Sketch Pads  
 
Your child’s art can be made into affordable Calendars, 
Cards, Diaries, Mouse Mats and Sketch Pads. These 
make unique Christmas gifts for family and friends and 
are perfect for posting overseas. Look out for further  de-
tails and order forms later in the term. Calendars are $15 
each, Pack of 8 cards $12, Diaries $16, Mouse mats 
$15, Sketch Pad $14. 
We have a few examples of what’s on offer in the office. 
Please pop in to check them out. 
We will be featuring a class each week showing their cool art work that will be on their calendars. 
Order forms will be coming home next term. 

SCHOOL FUN RUN 
Thank you all for creating a School Fun Run 
profile! 
Currently  we have raised $ 3408 towards our 
goal of $8000, there is  a way to go yet, so 
please keep supporting us! 
Please remember to keep sharing your online 
fundraising link  that can be shared via text, 
social media and email. 
Thanks so much for your efforts!! 
Briar 

WORKING BEE 
 

Working Bee & Tree Planting rescheduled for  
Saturday 25th September, 8am start.  

Children must be accompanied by an adult.  
Please let Sarah know if you are able to 

help scannell@east.school.nz  
Thank you so much for your support!  

mailto:scannell@east.school.nz


Room 8 Creatives 

Left 
 

Phoebe & SatKiran 
with their coffee 

machines. 

Above 
 

Emersyn with her  house. 
Doll and bracelets. 

Above left and left 
 

Emily and Holly with their 
decorated  toy box. 



Staff Pepeha.  
New staff member for Term 4 

Mrs. Jacqualine Hill—Discovery Centre 2 days a week. 

Staff Pepeha.  
New staff member for Term 4 

Mrs. Sandra Watson—Room 8  1 day a week. 



Room 4 Art Fundraising Calendars 



THANKS TO OUR GREAT DUFFY BOOKS SUPPORTERS.  

Community  
Notices 



THANKS TO OUR GREAT DUFFY BOOKS SUPPORTERS.  
Your donations mean more books for kids. 

Principal: Briar Scott 
Ph:07 863 8693             Absentees: 021 0258 4817 

Email Office for general enquires: office@east.school.nz 
Email: principal@east.school.nz              www.waihieast.school.nz 
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